September 17-23, 2023
This Week At MFB

love. share.
serve. make

SUNDAY

First Steps 12:00PM

Bible Studies 4:30PM

Youth 6:00PM

MONDAY

Pickleball 6:00PM

TUESDAY

Ladies Exercise 9:00AM

Maude Clark Mission Group 6:30PM
WEDNESDAY

Ladies Bible Study 9:00AM
Wednesday Night Prayer Meeting 4:30PM
GriefShare 6:30PM

Choir Rehearsal 6:30PM

THURSDAY

Men’s Bible Study 6:30AM

Ladies Exercise 9:00AM

Pickleball 6:00PM

FRIDAY

Hopkins Group 4:00PM

Mission Highlight Moments:

Andrew Tran is one of our missionaries who works with international
students in the Upstate through Cru. He provides opportunities for these
students to connect, get assistance if needed, and hear about God's love

for them. If you'd like to hear more about what he is doing and how
you could help, contact Andrew at andrew.tran@cru.org.
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WAYS TO GIVE
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IN PERSON
IN THE PLATES

ONLINE @
MAULDINFBC.ORG/GIVING

TEXT FBCMAULDIN
TO 73256

A Note From Our Pastor....

Welcome to Mauldin First Baptist! Thank you for worshipping with
us today.

Please stop by our Welcome area after the service is over.
| would love to meet you and answer any questions you might have.

We love our church family, and are always looking for others to join us.
Please come back and worship with us again.
May God bless you and your family today!

Loving, Sharing, Serving, Making

Wade Leonard
Senior Pastor

Mauldin First Baptist

Welcome!
September 17, 2023
Name:
__ Member ___ Attender ___ Guest

Guests please bring this tear-off
sheet to the Vestibule following
worship to meet our Pastor and
receive a gift. Members and
regular attenders, please place
this in the offering plate.

Address:

City, State, Zip

Phone:

Email:

How Did You Find Us?

Guest of:

Are you: (Circle)

Single Married Widowed

Children at home: (Circle)
Yes No

Would you like Information:
____Becoming a Christian
____ Baptism

____How to Join this Church
____Small Groups

____ Other




10:30AM Order of Worship

Announcements
“Come Thou Almighty King” - 247
“Over All | Know”
“Build My Life”

“He Will Hold Me Fast”
Prayer
Offertory
“Though You Slay Me”
Message
Invitation
“Where He Leads Me” - 288

Benediction

Church Staff

Senior Pastor: Wade Leonard - wleonard@fbcmauldin.org
Senior Adult/Discipleship Pastor: Bill Voorhes- bvoorhes@fbcmauldin.org
Worship Pastor: Howie Ohman—hohman@fbcmauldin.org
Student Pastor: Tory Almond- talmond@fbcmauldin.org
Preschool/Children Pastor: Paula Southwell -psouthwell@fbcmauldin.org
MCA Head of School: Lisa Muse— Imuse@fbcmauldin.org
Business Administrator: Nadine Chasteen- nchasteen@fbcmauldin.org
9-17-23

September 17, 2023

PART FOUR

THE POWER
"HUMILITY

- R:POWER
' SEPTEMBER 17

S\ A STUDY IN DANIEL




